TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM501352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Protective Industrial Products, Inc.		08/15/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLP, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Lincoln Center	
City:	Syracuse	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88060888	WORKTEX SAFETY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3152188403

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3152188530 bskpto@bsk.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** David L. Nocilly Address Line 1: One Lincoln Center

Address Line 4: Syracuse, NEW YORK 13202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Nocilly
SIGNATURE:	/david I. nocilly/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=worktekassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006549 FRAME: 0230

900477141

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), deemed effective as of the 15th day of August 2018 ("Effective Date"), is made by and between Protective Industrial Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York and having offices at 968 Albany Shaker Road, Latham, New York 12110 ("Assignor"), and PLP, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York and having offices at One Lincoln Center, Syracuse, New York ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademark WORKTEX SAFETY in the United States and throughout the word (the "Mark"), together with the entire business and the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby (the "Goodwill"), including but not limited to the following:

U.S. App. No. 88/060,888 filed on August 1, 2018;

Canada App. No. 1912771 filed on August 1, 2018; and

Madrid App. No. 13393 filed on August 6, 2018 (designating CN and MX).

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the Goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and deemed effective as of the Effective Date written above.

Protective Industrial Products, Inc.

Name: Bridget N. Milot

PLP, Inc.

RECORDED: 12/10/2018

By:_____

Name: / Jaseph A. Milos

1

3197953.1 12/7/2018